


Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

KZKZ For information purposes. No official / regulatory valueResults after Sarno (ITA) 

CIK-FIA Apex Timing

2017 CIK-FIA CHAMPIONSHIPS  Printed : 23/04/2017 - 18:17
Page 1 / 1

Rnk No. Driver Nat IT
A

 Q
H

IT
A

 F

B
EL

 Q
H

B
EL

 F

ES
P

 Q
H

ES
P

 F

SW
E

 Q
H

SW
E

 F

Points

1 4 De Conto, Paolo 8 25 - - - - - - 33

2 2 Hajek, Patrik 5 20 - - - - - - 25

3 17 Pex, Stan 7 13 - - - - - - 20

4 8 Lammers, Bas 1 16 - - - - - - 17

5 3 Iglesias, Jeremy 4 11 - - - - - - 15

6 22 Torsellini, Mirko 0 10 - - - - - - 10

7 16 Dalè, Andrea 2 8 - - - - - - 10

8 9 Fore, Davide 3 7 - - - - - - 10

9 11 Pex, Jorrit 6 4 - - - - - - 10

10 6 Puhakka, Simo 10 0 - - - - - - 10

11 15 Camplese, Lorenzo 0 9 - - - - - - 9

12 5 Abbasse, Anthony 9 0 - - - - - - 9

13 14 Carlton, Gary 0 6 - - - - - - 6

14 10 Dreezen, Rick 0 5 - - - - - - 5

15 19 Tiene, Felice 0 3 - - - - - - 3

16 20 Kremers, Marijn 0 2 - - - - - - 2

17 21 Kuovi, Jan 0 1 - - - - - - 1

18 12 Lundberg, Douglas 0 0 - - - - - - 0

19 18 Corberi, Luca 0 0 - - - - - - 0

20 1 Ardigo, Marco 0 0 - - - - - - 0
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Leaders : No.5 Abbasse, Anthony (1-2)  /  No.17 Pex, Stan (3-4)  /  No.4 De Conto, Paolo (5-20)

Start Time : 23/04 - 16:13:20 98,68 Kph56.434No.3 Iglesias, JeremyBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 99,89 Kph55.748No.6 Puhakka, SimoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty [QP-QH]

1 2 4 CRG SpA De Conto, Paolo CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 20 56.616 [2-3]

2 4 2 Kosmic Racing Departement Hajek, Patrik Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 20 2.448 2.448 56.564 [3-6]

3 7 8 Sodikart Lammers, Bas Sodi / TM Racing / B'stone 20 6.534 4.086 56.550 [10-10]

4 17 CRG Holland Pex, Stan CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 20 6.926 0.392 56.738 [8-4]

5 2 3 Formula K Racing Team Iglesias, Jeremy Formula K / TM Racing / B'stone 20 7.250 0.324 56.434 [6-7]

6 6 22 CRG SpA Torsellini, Mirko CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 20 7.622 0.372 56.764 [18-12]

7 15 15 Parolin Racing Kart Srl Camplese, Lorenzo Parolin / TM Racing / B'stone 20 8.505 0.883 56.773 [12-22]

8 1 16 Nuova 3M Srl Dalè, Andrea CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 20 10.888 2.383 56.811 [14-9]

9 1 9 Gold Kart Racing Team Fore, Davide Righetti Ridolfi / TM Racing / B'stone 20 12.906 2.018 57.008 [11-8]

10 10 14 Formula K Racing Team Carlton, Gary Formula K / TM Racing / B'stone 20 13.288 0.382 56.961 [19-20]

11 5 10 KSW Birelart Austria Racing Team Dreezen, Rick Birel Art / Vortex / B'stone 20 14.199 0.911 56.772 [16-16]

12 11 97 Chiesa Corse Loubere, Pierre Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone 20 14.257 0.058 56.759 [21-23]

13 5 99 Tony Kart Racing Team Srl Vigano, Matteo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 20 14.812 0.555 56.588 +3.000 [20-18]

14 7 96 CRG SpA Prosperi Oliver, Enrico CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 20 16.156 1.344 56.864 [23-21]

15 10 11 CRG Holland Pex, Jorrit CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 20 17.561 1.405 56.691 +10.000 [13-5]

16 2 19 Birel Art Racing Srl Tiene, Felice Birel Art / TM Racing / B'stone 20 20.528 2.967 56.752 +10.000 [15-14]

17 6 20 Birel Art Racing Srl Kremers, Marijn Birel Art / TM Racing / B'stone 20 21.697 1.169 56.733 +10.000 [5-11]

18 6 21 Renda Motorsport S.a.s. Kuovi, Jan Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 20 59.623 37.926 58.128 +3.000 [24-24]

19 95 CRG SpA Giardelli, Alessandro CRG / TM Racing / B'stone 18 2 Laps 2 Laps 57.458 [22-19]

20 18 5 Sodikart Abbasse, Anthony Sodi / TM Racing / B'stone 11 9 Laps 7 Laps 56.546 [4-2]

21 4 12 CPB Sport Lundberg, Douglas Sodi / TM Racing / B'stone 11 9 Laps 3.577 56.764 [7-17]

22 9 18 Tony Kart Racing Team Srl Corberi, Luca Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 5 15 Laps 6 Laps 56.827 [25-13]

23 22 6 Kosmic Racing Departement Puhakka, Simo Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 2 18 Laps 3 Laps 57.258 [1-1]

24 9 98 Croc Promotion Srl Hanley, Benjamin Croc Promotions / TM Racing / B'stone 0 20 Laps 2 Laps [9-15]

No.99 Vigano, Matteo : Penalty for exceeding noise limit up to 1 dB / art. 11.F CIK-FIA Specific Regulations. According to Stewards' Decision No.182.

No.11 Pex, Jorrit : Time penalty of 10 s for incorrectly installed front fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.178.

No.19 Tiene, Felice : Time penalty of 10 s for incorrectly installed front fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.179.

No.20 Kremers, Marijn : Time penalty of 10 s for incorrectly installed front fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.180.

No.21 Kuovi, Jan : Penalty for exceeding noise limit up to 1 dB / art. 11.F CIK-FIA Specific Regulations. According to Stewards' Decision No.181.

Not Classified

1 Tony Kart Racing Team Srl Ardigo, Marco Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone DNS [17-25]
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DOCUMENT N°

DÉCISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PÉNALITÉ INFLIGÉE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITÉ / NATIONALITY:

N°:
No.:

PILOTE :
DRIVER :

Concerne la partie de l’Épreuve :
Concerns the part of the event:

ÉNONCÉ / STATEMENT:

MOTIF / REASON:

Date / Date: Heure / Time:

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collège / Chairman of the Panel:

Membres du Collège / Members of the Panel:

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNÉ / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned: Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent :
Representing the Entrant: Nom du Concurrent / Entrant’s name

Certifie avoir reçu notification du document N°
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

des Commissaires Sportifs de l’Épreuve.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: :erutangiS

182

182

Tony Kart Racing Team Srl

Tony Kart Racing Team Srl

ITA

99 Vigano, Matteo

KZ - Final

Time penalty of 3 seconds for exceeding the prescri bed noise limit up to 1 dB
in the Heat / Race concerned.

After they received a report from the Technical Del egate regarding a noise mesurement exceeding the pr escribed noise limit during the Heat / Race.
the Heat / Race up to 1 dB (108,5 dB),
After hearing the Driver and Entrant concerned,
The Stewards assess this fact as a violation agains t Art. 2.19.1 CIK-FIA Technical Regulations 2017.

The Stewards made their Decision in application of art. 11.F CIK-FIA Specific Prescriptions 2017.

Décision annoncée
Decision announced

23/04/2017 16:56

Philippe LACKMAN (BEL) :

Michel GUIGNARD (FRA) :

Giovanni VALENTINO (ITA) :
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